RECEIVED

JUL 21 2000
TAMPA ELECTRICG BUREAU OF aAir: REGULATION
July 18, 2000
Ms. Cindy L. Phillips, P.E. Via FedEx
Bureau of Air Regulation Airbill No. 7908 6262 8338

Floijida Department of Environmental Protection
111 South Magnolia Avenue, Suite 4
Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: Tampa Electric Company (TEC)
Big Bend Station DRAFT Title V Permit Revisions

Dear Ms. Phillips:

In previous correspondence dated July 5, 2000, TEC requested permission to perform formal compliance
testing on Big Bend Units 1 and 2 at an alternative location. Specifically, TEC requested that Specific
Condition A.12 be changed to read:

. . ."When testing in CSOW1 or when testing in CS001, Unit No. 1 shall not be in operation during the
compliance testing of Unit No. 2, and Unit No. 2 shall not be in operation during the compliance testing
of Unit No. 1, but when testing in the ductwork between CS001 and the scrubber tower inlet, Unit No. 1
may operate during the compliance testing of Unit No. 2 and Unit No._ 2 may operate during the
compliance testing of Unit No. 1.” '

I certify that the alternative sampling locations meet all of the requirements of the EPA reference test
methods.

TEC appreciates the opportunity to provide this input and if you have any further questions or need
additional clanfication, please do not hesitate to call Shannon Todd or me at (813) 641-5125.

Sincerely,

/ffii 7 e __

Gr Nelson, P.E., License No. 44078
Director :
Environmental Affairs

EP\gm\skt183

c: Mr. Clair Fancy - FDEP
Mr. Scott Sheplak - FDEP
Mr. Jerry Kissel - FDEP SW

' Ms. Alice Harman - EPCHC
~7 525/00 cc - /XW%/ ‘

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY ,
P.0O. 80X 111 TAMPBA, FL 33601-0111 (813) 228-4111

CUSTOMER SERVICE:
S e s s s HitP ERARMIIGH COUNTY (B13) 223-0800



RECEIVED

JUL 14 2000

July 18, 2000

Ms. Cindy L. Phillips, P.E. Via FedEx

Bureau of Air Regulation Airbill No. 7908 6262 8338
Florida Department of Environmental Protection

111 South Magnolia Avenue, Suite 4

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re:  Tampa Electric Company (TEC)
Big Bend Station DRAFT Title V Permit Revisions

Dear Ms. Phillips:

In previous correspondence dated July 5, 2000, TEC requested permission to perform formal compliance
testing on Big Bend Units 1 and 2 at an alternative location. Specifically, TEC requested that Specific
Condition A.12 be changed to read:

."When testing in CSOW1 or when testing in CS001, Unit No. 1 shall not be in operation during the
compliance testing of Unit No. 2, and Unit No. 2 shall not be in operation during the compliance testing
of Unit No. 1, but when testing in the ductwork between CS001 and the scrubber tower inlet, Unit No. 1
may operate during the compliance testing of Unit No. 2 and Unit No. 2 may operate during the
compliance testing of Unit No. 1.”

I certify that the alternative sampling locations meet all of the requirements of the EPA reference test
methods.

TEC appreciates the opportunity to provide this input and if you have any further questions or need
additional clarification, please do not hesitate to call Shannon Todd or me at (813) 641-5125.

Smcerely,r .
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c Mr. Clair Fancy - FDEP
Mr. Scott Sheplak - FDEP
Mr. Jerry Kissel - FDEP SW
Ms. Alice Harman - EPCHC
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TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY
P. O. BOX 111 TAMPA, FL 33601-0111 (813) 228-4111

CUSTOMER SERVICE:
AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY COMPANY HILLSBORDUGH COUNTY (813) 223-0800
HTTP:/WWW.TECODENERGY.COM OUTSIDE HILLSBORDUGH COUWUNTY 1 (888) 223-0800
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Before the undersigned authority personally appeared J. Rosenthal, who on oath says that she is Classified Billing
Manager of The Tampa Tribune, a daily newspaper published at Tampa in Hillsborough County, Florida; that the
attached copy of advertisement being a ] '
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was published in said newspaper in the issues of

JUNE 7, 2000 -
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TAMPA ELECTRIC | RECE%VED

JUL 0fp 2000
July 5, 2000 BUREAU OF AIR REGULATION
Ms. Cindy L. Phillips, P.E. Via FedEx
Bureau of Air Regulation Airbill No. 7911 0768 5864

Florida Department of Environmental Protection
111 South Magnolia Avenue, Suite 4
Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: Tampa Electric Company (TEC)
Big Bend Station DRAFT Title V Permit Revisions

Dear Ms. Phillips:

In an effort to minimize unscrubbed operation of Big Bend Units 1 and 2, Tampa Electric
Company would like to perform compliance testing without deintegrating either unit from the
scrubber system. In order to accomplish this, unscrubbed compliance testing must occur in the
ductwork in a similar manner as is done when Unit 3 is tested.

To support this, TEC requests that the following language be added to Specific Condition A.12:

...."When testing in CSOW1 or when testing in CS001, Unit No. 1 shall not be in operation |
during the compliance testing of Unit No. 2, and Unit No. 2 shall not be in operation during the

compliance testing of Unit No. 1, but when testing in the ductwork between CS001 and the

scrubber tower inlet, Unit No. 1 may operate during the compliance testing of Unit No. 2 and

Unit No. 2 may operate during the compliance testing of Unit No. 1.”

The enclosed diagram defines the locations of the proposed alternative sampling locations.

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY (B13) 228-4111
P. O.BOX 111 TAMPA, FL 33601-0111

CUSTOMER SERVICE:
AN EQUAL OPFORTUNITY COMPANY HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY (813) 223-0800
HTTP://WWW.TAMPAELECTRIGC.COM OUTSIDE HILLSBOROUGH COWUNTY 1 (888) 223-0800




Ms. Cindy L. Phillips, P.E.
July 5, 2000
Page 2 of 2

TEC appreciates the opportunity to provide this input and if you have any further questions or
need additional clarification, please do not hesitate to call Shannon Todd or me at (813) 641-
5125.

Sincerely,

Stanley J. Mazfin

General Marager / Responsible Official
Big Bend Station

EP\tkd\skt181
Enclosure

c (enc):Mr. Clair Fancy - FDEP
Mr. Scott Sheplak - FDEP
Mr. Jerry Kissel - FDEP SW
Ms. Alice Harman - EPCHC
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Diagram of Additional Alternative Testing Locations For Big Bend Units 1 and 2
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